
12/09/25 Beaver County Sheriff's Office
01:00 Jail Bookings in the last 30 days

ROSE, MISTY L 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 102312 

Arrest Date: 00:48:00 12/07/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

STODDARD, RUSSELL W 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 12818 

Arrest Date: 09:56:18 12/06/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

COMMITMENT AS ORDERED BY
COURT

GILLINS, KEITH L 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 96227 

Arrest Date: 17:46:42 12/05/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION - PROTECTED AREA /
COACH

DUPLESSIS, DARRYK A 
City/State: FILLMORE / UT 
Number: 102297 

Arrest Date: 10:32:23 12/04/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY II -
FIREARM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

SPEEDING
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FAIL TO REMOVE PLATES TRANSFER
OWNERSHIP

GARRETT, BRANDY L 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 20612 

Arrest Date: 14:51:26 12/03/25 
Agency: BEAVER IRON GARFIELD TASK FORC

POSS W/ INTENT TO DIST
C/SUBSTANCE

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY II -
FIREARM

OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE - VIOLATE (2B)-(2F) RE: F2/F3
CONDUCT

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

STOKER, RICH C 
City/State: COMMERCE / CO 
Number: 102291 

Arrest Date: 17:36:00 12/02/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

FAILURE TO REGISTER OR EXPIRED VEHICLE
REGISTRATION

OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

POSSESSION OF C/S WITHIN A CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

WILLIAMS, CLAYTON P 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 23485 

Arrest Date: 13:52:12 12/01/25 
Agency: BEAVER IRON GARFIELD TASK FORC
IN CUSTODY
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DISTRIBUTE/OFFER/ARRANGE DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

POSSESSION OR USE OF A
CONTROLLED

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY
II

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY
II

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
ENHANCEMENTS

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

STONE, SAMANTHA M 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 81739 

Arrest Date: 13:52:00 12/01/25 
Agency: BEAVER IRON GARFIELD TASK FORC
IN CUSTODY

DISTRIBUTE/OFFER/ARRANGE DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

KNOWINGLY PRODUCE/DISPENSE/MANUFACTURE CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY II -
FIREARM

PROHIBITED DANGEROUS WEAPON CONDUCT - CATEGORY
II

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
ENHANCEMENTS

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

MORALES-DE-LOS SANTOS, FERNANDO
City/State: LAS VEGAS / NV 
Number: 102274 

Arrest Date: 02:25:04 11/30/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office 
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DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

SPEEDING - 100 MILES OR MORE PER
HOUR

LASALA, ANN R 
City/State: LAS VEGAS / NV 
Number: 102244 

Arrest Date: 18:25:11 11/24/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

SPEEDING

FAIL TO YIELD OR STOP UPON APPROACHING EMERGENCY
VEHICLE

KOEHLER, LINDA G 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 102240 

Arrest Date: 20:41:04 11/23/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

KOEHLER, MICHAEL D 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 28982 

Arrest Date: 20:35:08 11/23/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

KOEHLER, MICHAEL D 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 28982 

Arrest Date: 20:32:20 11/23/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER
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FOWLER, RONNIE J 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 102234 

Arrest Date: 13:38:00 11/22/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

ASSAULT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - LOSS <
$500

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

CROWLEY, KASEN T 
City/State: WEST JORDAN / UT 
Number: 99088 

Arrest Date: 21:22:51 11/21/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

MOORE, REBECCA L 
City/State: SALT LAKE CITY / UT
Number: 102230 

Arrest Date: 13:33:05 11/21/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE
I/II/ANALOG

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE ON
HIGHWAY

SPEEDING

SAUCEDO, RAFAEL F 
City/State: BROWNSVILLE / TX 
Number: 102221 

Arrest Date: 03:42:08 11/21/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
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SPEEDING

FAILURE TO OPERATE WITHIN A SINGLE
LANE

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

HAVENS, RUSTY D 
City/State: MILFORD / UT 
Number: 101331 

Arrest Date: 18:44:55 11/20/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

POSSESSION OR USE OF A
CONTROLLED

POSSESSION OR USE OF A
CONTROLLED

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

MUNOZ CHACON, BRAULIO A 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 4010 

Arrest Date: 00:36:28 11/20/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

FAILURE TO OPERATE WITHIN A SINGLE
LANE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA/SPICE

USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

BUNDY, MITCHELL R 
City/State: ST GEORGE / UT 
Number: 92082 

Arrest Date: 01:42:33 11/19/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
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WARRANT -
BENCH

BUNDY, MITCHELL R 
City/State: ST GEORGE / UT 
Number: 92082 

Arrest Date: 01:38:03 11/19/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

BUNDY, MITCHELL R 
City/State: ST GEORGE / UT 
Number: 92082 

Arrest Date: 01:23:28 11/19/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

ESTRADA FUENTES, MAXIMINO
City/State: OGDEN / UT 
Number: 102207 

Arrest Date: 20:58:14 11/18/25 
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

WARRANT -
BENCH

SASAKI, DAPHNE M 
City/State: NORTH LAS VEGAS / NV 
Number: 100502 

Arrest Date: 11:42:09 11/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

THEFT - VALUE $500-
$1499

BALDINO, RICHARD P 
City/State: LAS VEGAS / NV 
Number: 100374 

Arrest Date: 11:38:43 11/17/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

THEFT - VALUE $500-
$1499
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ZHANG, SILIOUG 
City/State: IDAHO FALLS / ID 
Number: 102175 

Arrest Date: 03:14:48 11/16/25
Agency: Utah Highway Patrol 

FAILURE TO RESPOND TO OFFICERS SIGNAL TO
STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 1ST OFFENSE IN 10
YEARS

OPEN CONTAINER/DRINKING ALCOHOL IN A
VEHICLE

FAILURE TO OPERATE WITHIN A SINGLE
LANE

FOLLOWING ANOTHER VEHICLE TOO
CLOSE

FRAMPTON, CHANDRA A 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 34324 

Arrest Date: 18:26:15 11/14/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

COMMITMENT AS ORDERED BY
COURT

READ, JUSTIAN 
City/State: BEAVER / UT 
Number: 98430 

Arrest Date: 20:10:07 11/12/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office
IN CUSTODY

WARRANT OF ARREST/TEMP RESTRAINING
ORDER

ASSAULT ON PEACE OFFICER OR MILITARY SVC MEMBER IN
UNIFORM

THREAT OF
VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - LOSS <
$500
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THREAT AGAINST JUDGE, BOARD MEMBER OR FAMILY
MEMBER

PLOUGH, NICOLE 
City/State: CEDAR CITY / UT 
Number: 98586 

Arrest Date: 09:31:41 11/10/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

LAWRENCE, JACOB R 
City/State: WASHINGTON / UT 
Number: 102122 

Arrest Date: 19:36:48 11/09/25 
Agency: Beaver County Sheriff's Office

WARRANT -
BENCH

Total Persons Booked: 30
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